
VENDOR 
PURCHASE ORDER 

TEXAS A&M FOREST SERVICE 
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 

Order Date 
08/14/2023 

200 Technology Way, Suice 1120, College Station. TX 77845-3424; Phone 979-458-7380, FAX 979-458-7386 
Page 01 

Purchase Order 
No. 

( Include this number on all 
correspondence and pad.ages) . _ .---·-c· ., VENDOR GUARANTEES 1------------------------1 MERCHANDISE DELIVERED ON 

P300400 THIS ORDER WILL MEET OR 
EXCEED SPECIFICATIONS IN 
THE BID INVITATION. 

VENDOR ALL TERMS AND 
CONDITIONS SET 

1810 7 92 0510 FORTH IN OUR BID 
LA.KE COUNTRY CHEVROLET INC INVITATION BECOME 
2152 N WHEELER ST APARTOFTHIS 

I item 

1 

CEC 

ORDER 
JASPER, TX 75951-2416 

ANY EXCEPTIONS TO PRICING OR DESCRIPTION CONTAINED HEREIN MUST BE APPROVED 
BY THE TEXAS A&M FOREST SERVICE PURCHASING DEPAFITMENT ffllQB TO SHIPPING. 

Description 

USER REF: 000000-CEC 

Chevrolet Silverado 3500 crew Cab 
Opt 002,011,052,063,803 
Series 3501 
Lake Country Chevrolet quote dated 7/5/2023 
i s at tached. 

***** NET 30 ***** 

NOTE TO VENDOR: 
"SHIP TO" AND "INVOICE TO" ADDRESSES MAY 
DIFFER . FAILURE TO SUBMIT INVOICE TO PROPER 
ADDRESS MAY RESULT IN DELAYED PAYMENT. 

MFR STATEMENT OF ORIGIN & ALL INFO TO READ: 
TEXAS A&M FOREST SERVICE 
PO BOX 310 
LUFKIN, TX 75902 

THE TEXAS A&M FOREST SERVICE REQUIRES 
COORDINATION OF YOUR VEHICLE DELIVERIES WITH 
A MINIMUM 24 HOUR PRIOR NOTICE. 
********** ********** ******** *** * ************ 
TO INSURE PERSONNEL WILL BE AVAILABLE ON 
SITE TO ACCEPT YOUR DELIVERY, CALL AND/OR 
EMAIL JARED GOODMAN 936-639-8102 (OFFICE), 
936-239-9201 (CELL) , JGOODMAN@TFS.TAMU.EDU 
TO COORDINATE DELIVERY DATE/TIME. 
*SECONDARY CONTACT: 
KELLY SCOTT 936-639-8144 (OFFICE), 
979- 220-1379 (CELL), KSCOTT@TFS.TAMU.EDU; 
**TERTIARY CONTACT: 

Texa, A&M Foresl Service cannot accept collect lreight shipments. 

FOB: DESTINATION FRT INCLUDED 

FAILURE TO DELIVER· If Ille wndor la,ls to deliYer 11.-suppliff by tt,o promsed cloi"9ry date<>< a rauooablo tlma tho<oafto,, will1oYI 
g1WIQ acoei:ubla reuont b' delay, or ti supplies art rt,eded for tallurt 10 meet specifications. the Stnte reserves thl right to purch111e 
specified lt4ll)lles ~e. and charge the increu.e lo pnce and COIi o4 handling, W 1ny, to the wndor No sl.bshtUl.ionl OOJ 

canoolol,ons pennofted ........ pnor _.,,.. ol Purcl'eoong DeperlmonL 

The State of Texas it txempt from 111 Federal E,icitt TIXN. 

STATE ANO CITY SALES TAX EXEMPTION CERTIFtCATE: The undtratgned dalffll an oemption from &axes under Texas Tax Code, 
-151.308(•). to, pun;t,oMol llllQIJle po- propenydNcrl>od w, lhrs ..-oc1-. po-lromcontractor and/or 
---.Ulhrs-•t,er,g-to,lha--ollhaStateolT....._ 

Tho Ttrrrw and Cono•..,. cl Ille State of Texas shaft p,wya,i. 

Quantity 

INVOICE TO: 

TEXAS A&M FOREST SERVICE 
LUFKIN - FRP OPERATIONS 
PO BOX 310 
LUFKIN TX 75902 

SHIP TO: 

TEXAS A&M FOREST SERVICE 
LUFKIN-FRP RURAL FIRE DEFENSE 
481 TEXAS FOREST SERVICE LOOP 
BLDG A456 
LUFKIN TX 75904 

PLEASE NOTE: IF YOUR INVOICE IS NOT ADDRESSED AS INSTRUCTED 
PAYMENT WILL BE DELAYED 

UOM Unit Price Ext Price l 

1 I EA 74,710 . 950 74,710.95 

TOTAL 74,710.95 

Terms: 
IN ACCORDANCE WITH 'l'OUA 810. SUPPI.IESIEOVll"'ENT MUST 8E Pl.ACED IN me 
DEP,t.RTMENT RECEIVING ROOM BY 

THIS ORDER IS NOT VAUO UHI.ESS SIGNED 8Y THE PUACHASING AGENT 

~ s ~(~ 
PURCHASING AGENT FOA 

TEXAS A&M FOREST SERVICE 



VENDOR 
PURCHASE ORDER 

TEXAS A&M FOREST SERVICE 
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 

Order Date 
08/14/2023 

02 
200 Technology Way, Suite 1120, College Station, TX 77845-3424; Phone 979-458-7380, FAX 979-458-7386 

Page 

Purchase Order (Include thi, number on all 
No. correspondence and packages) VENDOR GUARANTEES 1-------------------~-•----, MERCHANDISE DELIVERED ON 

P300400 THIS ORDER WILL MEET OR 
EXCEED SPECIFICATIONS IN 
THE 8 10 INVITATION. 

VENDOR ALL TEAMS AND 
CONDITIONS SET 

18107920510 FORTH IN OUR BID 

LAKE COUNTRY CHEVROLET INC INVITATION BECOME 
2152 N WHEELER ST A PART OFTHIS 

JASPER, TX 75951-2416 ORDER. 

I item 

CEC 

ANY EXCEPTIONS TO PRICING OR DESCRIPTION CONTAINED HEREIN MUST BE APPROVED 
BY THE TEXAS A&M FOREST SERVICE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT f.BlQB TO SHIPPING. 

Description 

TERESA MILLER 936-639-8130 (OFFICE) I 

TMILLER@TFS.TAMU.EDU 

EXEMPT PURCHASE - TEXAS A&M FOREST SERVICE 
PURCHASING PROCEDURES, SECTION 6 (EXEMPT 
PURCHASES) . 

BY ACCEPTANCE OF THIS PURCHASE ORDER VENDOR 
AGREES TO ALL TERMS AND CONDITIONS (AS 
APPLICABLE) LISTED ON ATTACHED "TEXAS A&M 
FOREST SERVICE PURCHASE ORDER--ATTACHMENT A". 

TX SMARTBUY CONTRACT# 070-Ml 
LAKE COUNTRY CHEVROLET QUOTED 7/5/23 
LAKE COUNTRY CHEVROLET QUOTE ATTACHED 

VEHICLE FOR: 
JUSTIN MOORE/BEEVILLE/FRP 

BID SERIES 3501 

VENDOR QUOTE: 070-Ml 
VENDOR REF: RICK BROWN #409-659-1555 

Texas A&M Forest SeMce cannoc accepl collect freighl shipments 

FOB: DESTINATION FRT INCLUDED 

FAII.UAETOOEUVER· I.,.._,.._ IOdohw-~byltlO--~doleota,_llmO_._ 
grmg aoc~• .....,,. ... delay. 0, d IUl)l)loes ... llttdad ........ ID mHI lpec:ilicanono, "'"s-,_,... !he ng,. ID pun:t,aH 
apecitied 1upplies etsewhtrt, end cha roe Iha iocraau In pnce and coat of handlitng, it any, to IIW vendor, No 11A»t:rtub0ns nor 
cencellabonl ptrm1Ued w1tholA prior IPPfOWl of Purchasmg Department. 

The Stat• o, T•~as 1$ -.mpl from all F«lltal ExciH Tuea. 

STATE ANO CITY SALES TAX EXEMPTION CERTIFICATE: Tho oodorwlgned clalml an axempt!On from laxM u.-Tex11 Tax Code. 
Sec:boo 151 .309 <•). lo, pu,cnase of tang,l)lo pe,sonol property ~nbad in""",.,_..., Otdtl. purcr,asad from (Xln!IW:IOl lndlO< 
.,_ __ u ._property• boq- torlhe .-,_of N S1111, of Texas 

Tho Termo Ind Condo..-. ol ttoe s,a,, of T .... shal p,-d. 

Quantity 

INVOICE TO: 

TEXAS A&M FOREST SERVICE 
LUFKIN - FRP OPERATIONS 
PO BOX 310 
LUFKIN TX 75902 

SHIP TO: 

TEXAS A&M FOREST SERVICE 
LUFKIN-FRP RURAL FIRE DEFENSE 
4 81 TEXAS FOREST SERVICE LOOP 
BLDG A456 
LUFKIN TX 75904 

PLEASE NOTE: IF YOUR INVOICE IS NOT ADDRESSED AS INSTRUCTED 
PAYMENT WILL BE DELAYED. 

UOM Unit Price Ext Price I 

Terms: 
IN ~E WITH -.o\lR BIO. SuPPLIE~PMENT MUST BE Pl.OCEO IN THE 
DEPARTMENT RECEIW<G ROOM BY 

THIS ORDER IS NOT VAI.IO UNLESS SIGNED BY THE PURCHASING AGENT 

CJvv;--v-- ~ ~N 
POOCHASING AGENT FOR 

TEXAS A&M FOREST SERVICE 



- CUSTOMIZED PRODUCT PRICING SUMMARY BASED ON CONTRACT 
LAKE COUNTRY CHEVROLET 

STATE OF T EXAS· COM PROLLER OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTS· RFP 071-80 

End User : TEXAS A&M FOREST SERVICE 

Contact: CHARLES CAVANAUGH 

Product Description: CHEVY SILVERADO 3500 CHASSIS - - ---

A. Bid Series: 3501 

---- - - -

Code Options Bid Price CODE 

2024 Cl IEVROLET SIL VERA DO 3500 

2 CREW CAB S 3,341.87 

II 6.6L DIESEL ENGINE S 9,561.58 

AUTO MA TIC TRANSMISSION s . 63 

52 4X4 UPGRADE S 3,246.31 

803 UPFITTER SWITCHES s 143.84 

POWER WINDOWS I LOCKS s . 

REAR VIEW CAMERA s 68.97 

C. -· - - - - I Op•' - - - - - r - - - - - - . 

Options I Bid Price I 
2024 CC3 1043 UPGRADE 

BEDROCK MARBLE SERIES 60" CA HAULER BODY 

Contract P rice Adjustment: D. 

E. 

F. 

G. 

H. 

Delivery Charges: 0 miles 

Total of A + B + C + D + E = F 

Quantity Ordered I x F • 

I. Non-Equ.ip Charges & Credits 

J . TOTAL PURC HASE PRICE 

Silsbee Rep RICK BROWN 409.659.1555 

E mail RBROWN.SILSBEEFLEET@GMAIL.COM 
Date: 7/5/2023 

A. Base Price:! S 38,606.91 I 

Options Bid Price 

EXTERIOR . WHITE s . 
INTERIOR • BLACK VINYL s . 

BLACK GRILL GUARD s 635.47 

Total of B. Published Options:! S 16,998.04 I 
z 

Options Bid Price 

$ 3,900.00 

s 15,206.00 

Total ofC. Unpublished Options: I S 19,106.00 I 
s - ] 

C / P s . ] 
s 74,710.95 I 
s 74,71 0.951 

s - l 

I s 74,710.9s I 



1. REQUIREMENTS OF AWARDED BID 
1.1 Vendor musl comply with all rules, regulations and 

sIaIu1es relating to purchasing in the Slate of Texas In 
addition lo lhe requirements of this form. 

1.2 Vendor must have price per unit shown. Unit prices shall 
govern in the event of extension errors. 

1.3 Awarded bid was submitted to the Texas A&M Forest 
Service (TFS) on or before the hour and date specified for 
the bid opening. 

1 .4 Lale and/or unsigned bids were not considered under any 
circumstances. Person signing bid must have the 
authority 10 bind the finn In a conlract. 

1.5 Awarded bid quoted F.O.B. destination, freight prepaid 
and allowed unless otherwise slated within the order. 

1.6 Bid prices are 10 be finn for TFS aoceplance for 60 days 
from opening date. Cash discounls offered will be laken if 
earned. 

1.7 Bid cannol be allered or amended aner opening time. Any 
eherations made before opening time should be initialed 
by bidder or his authorized agent No bid can be 
withdrawn after opening Ume without approval by TFS 
Purchasing Office based on a written acceptable reason. 

1,8 Purchases made for TFS are exempt from the Stale Sales 
tax and Federal Excise lax. Do not indude tax In 
quotation. Excise Tax Exemption Certificate will be 
furnished by TFS upon request 

1.9 TFS reserves the right to aocepl or rejecl all or any part of 
any bid, waive minor technicalities and awaid the bid to 
best serve the interests of the TFS. 

1.10 Late, Illegible, incomplete. or otherwise non-responsive 
bids will nol be considered. 

2. SPECIFICATIONS 
2.1 Vendor shall furnish ilerns as specified by model or 

catalogue numbers, brand names or manufacb.Jre 
referenced on the purchase order. 

2.2 Unless olherwise specified, items shall be new and 
unused and of currert production. 

2.3 All electrical items must moot all applicable OSHA 
standards and regulations, and bear the appropriale listing 
from UL. FMRC or NEMA. 

2.4 TFS will not be bound by any oral slalement or 
representalion conlrary to the written specifications of this 
purchase order. 

2.5 Manufacturefs slandard warranly shall apply unless 
otherwise staled in the IFB. 

3, TIE BIDS 
Awards will be made in accordance wllh TAC Rule 20.36 
(b) (3) and 20.38 (preferences). 

4. DELIVERY 
4.1 Delivery shall be within the quoted number of days 

required to place malarial in receiving agency's 
designated location under normal conditions. Delivery 
days mean calendar days, unless otherwise specified. 
Failure to state delivery lime obligates bidder 10 deliver in 
14 calendar days. Unmallstlc delivery promises may 
cause bid to be disregarded. 

4.2 If delay is foreseen, vendor shall give written notice lo 
TFS. Vendor must keep TFS advised al all times of order 
status. Default of promised delivery (without accepled 
reasons) or failure to meet specifications authorizes TFS 
lo purchase supplies elsewhere and charge full Increase, 
if any, In cosl and handling lo defaulting vendor. 

4.3 No substitutions permitted without TFS wrillen approval. 
4.4 Delivery shall be made during normal working hours only, 

unless prior approval has been obtained from TFS. 
4.5 Each shipment must be accompanied by a packing slip 

which shows the TFS Purchase Order number and the 
description, quantity shipped and any back-ordered 
quantily for each item shipped. Each package must be 
clearly marked with the destination address and TFS 
Purchase Order number. 

5. INSPECTION ANO TESTS 
All goods will be subject to Inspection and lest by TFS. 
Authorized TFS personnel shall have aocess to any 
suppliefs place of business for Iha purpose of lnspecUng 
merchandise. Tests shall be performed on samples 
submilled with the bid or on samples taken from regular 
shipment. All cosls shall be borne by the vendor in the 
even! producis tested fail 10 meel or exceed all condilions 
and requroments of the specification. Goods deUvered 
and rejected in whole or in part may, at the TFS' option. 
will be relumed to the vendOr or held for disposition at 
vendo(s expense. Latent defects may result in revocation 
of acceptance. 

6. AWARD OF CONTRACT AND FORCE MAJURE 
A response to this IFS is an offer to contraci based upon 
the lenns, condiUons and specif1Cations contained herein. 
Bids do nol become con1racts until they are aocepled 
through a TFS purchase order. The contraCI shall be 
governed. construed and lnlerpreted under the laws of the 
State of Texas. and as same may be amended. Any legal 
actions must be filed In Brazos County, Texas. The TFS 
may grant relief from performance of the contract If the 
vendor is prevented from compliance and performance by 
lhe act of war, order of legal authority, act of God. or other 
unavoidable causes not attributed 10 the fault or 
negligence of the conlractor. To obtain release on Force 
Majure. the vendor musI file a written requesl to the TFS. 

ATTACHMENT A 
TEXAS A&M FOREST SERVICE 

PURCHASE ORDER 
TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

7. PAYMENT 
Vendor shaU submit one (1) copy of an itemized invoice 
referencing TFS Purchase Order number. TFS will incur 
no penalty for late paymenl if made in 30 or fewer days 
from receipt of goods or services and an uncontested 
inv0<ce. TFS will not be liable for payment o f Invoices 
received six (6) or moro months after receipt of 
goods/services. 

I. PATENTS OR COPYRIGHTS 
Vendor agrees lo protect the TFS from claims 
invotving infringement of paIenIs or copyr1ghls. 

9. VENDOR ASSIGNMENTS 
VendOr hereby assigns lo TFS any and all ctaims for 
overcharges associated with this contract arising under the 
anUlrust laws of the Unlled SIaIes 15 U.S.C.A. Section 1, 
et seq. (1973), and the antitrust laws of the Slate of Texas, 
TEX. Bus. & Comm. Code Ann. Sec. 15.01, el seq. (1967), 
Inquiries pertaining to quotation must give the quotation 
number and opening dato, 

10. BIDDER AFFIRMATKlN 
Signing a bid wilh a false stalement is a material breach of 
contract and shall void the submitted bid or any resulting 
conlracts, and lhe bidder shall be removed from all bid 
lisIs. By signalure hereon affixed, the bidder horoby 
certtties lhat 

10.1 The bidder has nol given, offen,d to give, nor 
inlends to give al any time hereafter any economic 
opportunily, future employmenl. gift, loan, gratuity, special 
discount, trip, favor, or seMCe to a public servant in 
connection with the submitted quotation. 

10.2 The bidder is nol currently delinquenl in the payment of 
any franchise lax owed the Slate of Texas. 

10.3 Neither lhe bidder nor the firm, corpomtion, partnership or 
institution represented by the bidder. or anyone acting for 
such firm, corporation or instltution has violated the 
anlitrusl laws of this Slale, or the Federal Antitrust Laws, 
(see Seclion 9 above) nor communicated directly or 
indirectly the bid made lo any competitor or any olher 
person engaged In such line of business. 

10.4 Pursuanl 10 Section 2155.004(a) Governmenl Code the 
bidder has not received compensation for participalion in 
the preparation of the specification for lhis IFB. 

10.5 Pursuant lo Section 231 .000 (d), Family Code. re: child 
support. lho biddor certifies !hat the individual or business 
entity named in this bid ls not ineligible to receive the 
specified payment and acknowledges lhat this contract 
may be Ierminated and payment may be wilhheld if lhis 
certfficatlon is inaCaJrate. 

10.6 Pursuanl lo Section 2155.004(b) Govemmenl Code lhe 
bidder certttios that lhe individual or business entity namo 
in this bid is nol ineligible to receive the specified paymenl 
and acknowledges that lhis contract may be terminaled 
and/or payment withheld if this certincation is inaccurate. 

10.7 The ConIracIor shall defend, indemntty. and hold 
hannless lhe State of Texas, all of Its officars, agents and 
employees from and against all dalms. actions. sutts, 
demands, proceedings, coslS, damages, and liabilities, 
arising out of. connected with, or resulting from any acts or 
omissions of contractor or any agent, employee, 
subcontractor, or supplier of con1ractor in the execution of 
perfonnance of !his contract. 

10.8 Bidder agrees that any payment due under lhis contract 
will be applied lowards eliminating any debt or 
delinquency, regardless of when tt arises. Including but not 
llmlled to delinquent laxes and child support that is owed 
to Ihe Slate ofTexas. 

10.9 Bidder certifies lhat they are in compliance wilh section 
669.003 of Iha Government Code. relaling to contracting 
wtth executive head of a Slale agency. If section 669.003 
applies, bidder will complete lhe following information in 
order for the bid to be evalualed: 
Name of Fonner Executive: ________ _ 

Name of Slale Agency: __________ _ 

Dale of Soparabon from Slale Agoncy: _____ _ 

Posttion with Bidder: ___________ _ 

Dato of Employmenl with Bidder: _______ _ 

10.10 Bidder agrees 10 comply with Government Code 
2155.4441, pertaining lo service contraCI use of products 
in the State of Texas. 

10.11 Contraclor underslands !hat acceptance of funds under 
this contract acts as acceptance of the authori ly of the 
State Auditor s Offce. or any successor agency, to 
conduct an audil or lnvestigaUon in connection with those 
funds. Contractor further agrees to cooperale fully wtth 
lhe SIaIe Auditor's Office or its successor in lhe conducl of 
the audit or investigation. including providing all records 
requested. Contractor will ensure that this clause 
concerning the authority to audit funds received indirectly 
by subcontractors through Contractor and the requiremenl 
to cooperale is lnduded in any subcontract ii awards. 

11. BUSINESS OWNERSHIP 
Pursuant to Section 231.006 (c). Family Code, quotation 
must include name and Social Security Number of each 
person with at leas! 25% ownership of the business enlity 

12. 

n . 

14. 

submitting quolatlon. Bidders Iha! have pre-reglslered this 
lnfonnatlon on the TPASS Centralized Master Bidders List 
have satisfied the requirement. If not pre-registered. 
attach f"\BfTle & social secl.rity number for each person. 

Otherwise. information must be provided prior to award. 
NOTE TO BIDOER 

Any lerms and conditions attached 10 a bid will not be 
considered. Such terms and conditions may result in 
disqualification of the bid. 

ALTERNATJVE DISPUTE RESOLUTKlN 
The dispute resolution process provided for in Cha pier 
2260 of the Texas Government Code shall be used, as 
further described herein, by Texas A&M Fores! Service 
and lhe Conlractor 10 attempt 10 resolve any claim for 
breach of conlract made by the contractor. 
(a) A contractors claim for breach of this contract lhat the 
parties cannot resolve in the ordinary course of business 
shall be submitted to lhe negoIiatlon process provided in 
Chapter 2260, subchapter B, of the Texas Govemmenl 
Code. To iniliale lhe process, the conlractor shall submil 
wrilten notice. as required by subchapler B. 10 Robby 
OeWrtt, Associate Director for Finance and Administration. 
Said nolice shall specifically state lhe provisions of 
Chapler 2260. subchapler B. are being invoked. A copy 
of the notice shall be given to au other representatives of 
Texas A&M Fores! Service and lhe conlractor otherwise 
enlitled to notice under the parties' contract. Compliance 
by lhe conlractor wilh subchapler 8 is a condition 
precedem lo the filing of a contested case proceeding 
under Chapter 2260. subchapler C. Texas Gov'I Code. 
(b) The conlested case process provided in Chapter 2260. 
subchapler C, of lhe Texas Government Code is the 
oontractor's sole and exclusive process for seeklng a 
remedy for any and all alleged breaches of conlracl by 
Texas A&M Forest Service, if the parties are unable to 
resolve their disputes under this subparagraph (A). 
(c) Compliance with the contested case process provided 
in subchapter C is a condition precedent to seeking 
consent to sue from lhe Legistature under Chapter 107 of 
the Civil Practices and Remedies Code. Neither the 
execuUon of this conlract by Texas A&M Forest Service 
nor any other conduct of any representalive of Texas 
A&M Forest Se,vice relaling lo lhe conlract shall be 
considered a waiver of sovereign immunity to suit. 
(1) The submission. processing, and resolution of lhe 
conlractor's claim is governed by the published rules 
adopled by the Off,ce of lhe Attorney General of the Slate 
of Texas pursuanl to Chapler 2260, as currently effective, 
hereafter enacted or subsequently amended. Theso rules 
are found under TiUe 1. Part 3, Chapler 68 of the TAC. 
(2) Neither tho occurrence of an event nor the pondency of 
a claim constitutes grounds for tho suspension of 
perfonnance by lhe conlractor, in whole or n part. 
(3) The designated individual responsible on behalt of 
Texas A&M Fores! Service for examining any Claim or 
counlerciaim and conducting any negotialions relaled 
thereto as required under Tltle 10, Subchapler B. Section 
2260.052 of the Texas Government Code shall be Robby 
DeWrtt, Associate Director for Finance and Administration 
(979) 458-7300. 

PUBLIC DISCLOSURE 
(a) Bidder acknowledges thal Texas A&M Forest Service 
is obligaled to slrictly comply with the Public lnfonnation 
Act. Chapter 552, Texas Government Gode, in responding 
to any request for public Information pertaining to this 
Agreement. as well as any other disclosure or information 
required by applicable Texas law. 
(b) Upon Texas A&M Fores! Service's written request. 
bidder will provide specified public information exchanged 
or created under this Agreement that is not otherwise 
exduded from disclosure under chapter 552, Texas 
Government Code, to Texas A&M Fore st Service in a 
non-proprielary fonnat acceptable 10 Texas A&M Forest 
Service. As used in this provision, •public Information~ 
has lhe meaning assigned Section 552.002. Texas 
Government Code. but only includes information to which 
Texas A&M Fores! Service has a right of access. 
(c) Bidder acknowledges lhal Texas A&M Fores! Service 
may be required lo post a copy of the fully execuled 
Agreement on its internet website in compliance with 
Section 2261 .253(&)(1). Texas Govommenf Code. 

15. REtiAB ACT, VEVRAA, SECTION 503 
This contractor and subconlractor shall abide by the 
requlremenls of 41 CFR §§ 60-1.4(a), 60-300.5(a) and 60-
741.5(a). These regulations prohibtt disoriminalion againsl 
qualified individuals based on their status as protected 
veterans or individuals with disabilities, and prohibit 
discrimination against all individuals based on their race, 
color, religion, sex, or national origin. Moreover, these 
regulalions require thal covered prime contractors and 
subconlractors lake affinnalive action 10 employ and 
advance in employment Individuals without regard to race, 
color, religion. sex, national origin, protected veteran 
slatus or disability. 



• 

11. Conruct of lntorut, By executing this Agreemen~ 
Contractor and NCh l)lnOl1 signing on behalf of 
Contractor certifies, and in lhe case of • sole 
p,optletorshp, pannenllp o, corporat,cn, each party 
!hereto certiftes as 10 Its own organization, lhat to the best 
of their knowledgo and belief, no member of Tho A&M 
System or The A&M System Bowd of Regents, nor ,,,.,, 
employee, o, pe<tOn, whose sal")' is payable In whole or 
In part by The A&M Sy1tem, has Clrect 0t ~ fin.n:ial 
lnten,st in the award of lhis Ag.-eemen~ or in the serv,ces 
to which this Agreement relates, or In any of the profits. 
real or potentjal, thereof. 

11. PCPblbltlon on Contracts with Companies Bovcottina 
WIii. Prohibition on Contlact$ with Compames 
Boyco~ng Israel To the extent ht Texas Govemnent 
Code, Chapt« 2270 applies 10 lhis Agreornen~ 
PROVIDER cenifles that (a) it does not currendy boycott 
Israel, and (bl tt will not boycott Israel during the torm of 
this Agreement. PROVIDER adcnoWledgea this 
Agreement may be terminated and payment withhald ff this 
certlfcabOn is nlCC\Ute 

11. Certification R1a1ntlnq Bu110111 with Certain 
Countcle1 and OraanluUons, Pur1uant to Subchapter F. 
Chapter 2252, Texas Government Code, ContreclOr 
certifies k is not engaged In busineu with Iran, Sudan. or a 
fore,gn terronst orgaraation ConlJIIClor ackra,vledges this 
Agreement may be terminalod d tlis certllcalion is 
Inaccurate. 

11. Problbltlon on Contracts Btllttd to ecc,001 IDYPIY@d 
lo Human Jrafflcklno, Und« Section 2155.0061, 
Govwnment Code, the Conlntelor cet1lfies that the 
lrdvidual or bu,,,..., entity named In tliis Agteement '5 

not lneligt'llle to receive the spealled contract and 
acknowledges that this contract may be terminated and 
payment withheld~ this certification Is Inaccurate. 

ATTACHMENT A 
TEXAS A&M FOREST SERVICE 

PURCHASE ORDER 
TERMS AND CONDITIONS 


